FORM PTO-1595 03 - 06 - 20	OTTLET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	** ***********************************
To the Honorable Commissioner of Falents at 10200380	attached original document or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties: Names of conveying parties: Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1 1,000110110011	Name: <u>UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA</u>
2) JOHN RALSTON 3) GEOFFREY D. REYNOLDS 4) ROBERT A. HAYES 5) 6)	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: CITY WEST CAMPUS
Security Agreement Change of Name	NORTH TERRACE
Other	Postal Code & City: <u>ADELAIDE, SOUTH</u> AUSTRALIA 5000
Execution Dates: 1) JANUARY 14, 2002 4) JANUARY 16, 2002	Country AUSTRALIA
1) JANUARY 14, 2002 4) JANUARY 16, 2002 5) 5 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
	together with a new application, the application is B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>DAVID W. PARKER</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Seattle State: WA ZIR: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:
ODE TDIAZI 00000165 09978835	19-1090
7	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DAVID W. PARKER Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1251002v1.doc	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 920057.402	

PATENT REEL: 012625 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott J. Abbott, John Ralston, Geoffrey D. Reynolds and Robert A. Hayes (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 4 Port Ellen Court, Greenwith, South Australia 5125, Australia; 8 Church Road, Mitchem, South Australia 5062, Australia; 9 Halsey Road, Fulham, South Australia 5024, Australia; and Reisvennestraat 65, 5554 ET Valkenswaard, The Netherlands, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PHOTORESPONSIVE SURFACES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 16, 2001, and assigned Application No. 09/978,835. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/240,688, filed on October 16, 2000;

WHEREAS, University of South Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), whose mailing address is City West Campus, North Terrane, Adelaide, South Australia 5000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Application No.: 09/978,835

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have hemunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated next to their signatures.

14 1 | P2

Scott I Abbott

× 20/2/01.

John Ralston

× 9/.1/02

Geoffrey D. Reynolds

× Date

Robert A. Hayes

\234465v1.doc (920057.402)

Application No.: 09/978,835

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated next to their signatures.

Date

Scott J. Abbott

× 20/2/01.

John Raiston

X Date

Geofficy D. Reynolds

×16/01/02

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

Date

Robert A. Hayes

\234465v1.doc (925057.402)

Z[3]**X**

PATENT REEL: 012625 FRAME: 0944